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Alfred Berner – Gov. Appt.   
18415 - 561 Lane (507) 278-4490 (h) 
Good Thunder, MN  56037 
 
Term ends – 1/7/2013  
Appointed by Governor on 3/24/2009 
 pvbritts@yahoo.com 
 
Jeffrey Broberg – Co-Vice Chair - House Appt.   
1648 3rd Ave SE (507) 932-4672 (h) 
Rochester, MN  55904 (507) 289-3919 (w) 
 
Term ends – 1/6/2014   
Appointed by House on 1/15/2010 
 jsbroberg@mcghiebetts.com 
 
Tom Cook 
7700 Erick Street (763) 477-4263 
Greenfield, MN  55357 
 
Term ends – 1/6/2014 
Appointed by Governor on 6/22/2010 
 tomdebcook@msn.com 
 
Sen. Gary Dahms 
*111 Capitol (651) 296-8138 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
PO Box 158 (507) 641-5269 
Redwood Falls, MN 56283 
 sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn 
 
Sen. Al DeKruif 
G25 Capitol (651) 296-1279 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
*24102 Greenland Road  (507) 267-4000 
Madison Lake, MN 56063 
 sen.al.dekruif@senate.mn 
 
Rep. David Dill   
273 State Office Bldg (651) 296-2190 
St. Paul, MN 55155-1606 
 
*423 Bear Island (218) 993-2252 
 Crane Lake, MN  55725 
 rep.david.dill@house.mn 
   
Nancy Gibson – Co-Chair – Gov. Appt.   
2712 Glenhurst Ave (952) 927-5512 (h) 
St. Louis Park, MN  55416 (612) 747-3661 (w) 
 
Term ends – 1/2/2012   
Appointed by Governor on 5/14/2008 
 nangibson@comcast.net 
 
John Herman – Senate Appt. 
Faegre & Benson (612) 766-8908 (w) 
Suite 2200, 90 S 7th St 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
 
23355 Quentin Ave N 
Scandia, MN 55073 
 
Term ends – 1/7/2013  
Appointed by Senate on 5/13/2010 
 jherman@faegre.com 
 
Rep. Tom Hackbarth 
*409 State Office Bldg (651) 296-2439 
St. Paul, MN 55155-1606 
 
19255 Eidelweiss St NW (763) 753-3215 
Cedar, MN 55011 
 rep.tom.hackbarth@house.mn 

 
Sen. Linda Higgins 
27 State Office Bldg (651) 296-9246 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
*1715 Emerson Avenue N (612) 522-2776 
Minneapolis, MN 55411 
 sen.linda.higgins@senate.mn 
 
 
Rep. Denny McNamara 
375 State Office Bldg (651) 296-3135 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
*1368 Featherstone Ct (651) 437-2597 
Hastings, MN 55033 
 rep.denny.mcnamara@house.mn 
 
Norman Moody – Gov. Appt. 
PO Box 396 (218) 675-7739 
Hackensack, MN  56452 
 
Term ends – 1/7/2013 
Appointed by the Governor on 3/24/2009 
 snmoody@tds.net 
 
Sen. Gen Olson 
*235 Capitol (651) 296-1282 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
6750 County Rd 110 W (952) 472-3306 
Minnetrista, MN 55364 
 sen.gen.olson@senate.mn 
 
Rep. Tom Rukavina 
303 State Office Building (651) 296-0170 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
*6930 Highway 169 (218) 749-5690 
Virginia, MN 55792 
 rep.tom.rukavina@house.mn 
 
Rep. Ron Shimanski 
367 State Office Bldg (651) 296-1534 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
*23808 Jet Ave (320) 327-0112 
Silver Lake, MN  55381 
 rep.ron.shimanski@house.mn 
  
Sen. Rod Skoe 
*107 State Office Building (651) 296-4196 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
Route 2, Box 80 (218) 776-3420 
Clearbrook, MN 56634 
 sen.rod.skoe@senate.mn 
 
Elizabeth Wilkens  
1646 – 290th Avenue (320) 679-1607 
Mora, MN 55051 
 
Term ends – 1/6/2014 
Appointed by the Governor on 6/22/2010 
 rusty@northlc.com 
 
 
* Address for preferred interim mail address 


